*New Items Rev. 01/13/2025

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: NJH AND PPPW

Introductories filed through January 14, 2025 for the January 28, 2025 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 1	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 2	Authorizing a shared services and grant agreements and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the Rochester Housing Stability Fund Corporation
Int. No. 3	Authorizing a license agreement with South Wedge Planning Committee for the use of City property as a community garden
Int. No. 4	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the organization of the zoning, permitting and compliance functions within the Department of Neighborhood and Business Development
*Int. No. 30	Appropriating funds, amending the 2024-25 Budget and authorizing

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025 AT 4:30 P.M.

*Presentation to Council:

- Child Savings Account, GBI Angela Rollins, Director of Financial Empowerment
- Int. No. 5 Authorizing a grant agreement to fund Climate Action Plan related strategies
- Int. No. 6 Authorizing a grant agreement and funding for the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority Clean Energy Communities program
- Int. No. 7 Authorizing an appropriation and an amendatory professional services agreement related to the North Clinton Avenue Milling and Resurfacing Project (Marietta Street to East Ridge Road)
- Int. No. 8 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,887,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the City Hall Stair, Areaway and Street Replacement and Repair Project

Int. No. 9 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$401,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain costs of the City Hall Sidewalk Replacement Project

Int. No. 10	Authorizing an agreement for the City Hall Stair, Areaway and Street Replacement and Repair and the Sidewalk Replacement projects
Int. No. 11	Authorizing a grant agreement with the New York State Council on the Arts and amending the 2024-25 Budget
Int. No. 12	Authorizing a grant agreement to support Crisis Intervention Services
Int. No. 13	Authorizing agreements for the 2024 Bureau of Justice Assistance FY 24 Justice Assistance Grant program
Int. No. 14	Authorizing an agreement for database and case management services for Rochester Animal Services
Int. No. 15	Appropriating funds, amending the 2024-25 Budget and authorizing an agreement for senior support services

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (10/22/2024)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the organization of the zoning, permitting and compliance functions within the Department of Neighborhood and Business Development NJH (12/17/2024)